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AN ACT to repeal §4-2B-1 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended; and to repeal §4-3-1 

3b of said code, relating to removing provisions regarding obsolete functions and 2 

completed tasks for the administration of, or by, the Legislature. 3 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 2B. WORK GROUPS.

§1. Repeal of article authorizing the establishment of job work groups. 

That §4-2B-1 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is repealed. 1 

ARTICLE 3. JOINT COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT AND FINANCE.

§1. Repeal of section relating to duty of the Joint Committee on Government and Finance 

with respect to the statewide reappraisal to be completed on the March 31, 1985. 

That §4-3-3b of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, is repealed.1 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is 
correctly enrolled. 
 
 
............................................................... 
 Chairman, Senate Committee 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Chairman, House Committee 
                     
 
Originated in the Senate. 
 
In effect 90 days from passage. 
 
 
............................................................... 

 Clerk of the Senate 
 
 
  ............................................................... 

 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within ................................................... this the........................................... 
 
Day of ..........................................................................................................., 2020. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
        Governor 
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